And Bidding Requirements And Authorizing The City Administrator To Increase And 
Extend The Contract With Pet Food Express (PFE) For Food For Shelter Animals By An 
Amount Not To Exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) From November 1, 2017 
Through June 30, 2021, For A Total Contract Amount Of Three Hundred Five Thousand 
Dollars And Zero Cents ($305.000.00). 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  

The proposed resolution will waive the advertising and bidding requirements and authorize the 
City Administrator to increase the contract amount and extend the term from August 31, 2020 
through June 30, 2021, with Pet Food Express (“PFE”) to provide food for shelter animals by an

[...]

Bidding Requirements And Authorizing The City Administrator To Increase And Extend The 
Contract With Pet Food Express (PFE) For Food For Shelter Animals By An Amount Not To 
Exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) From November 1, 2017 Through June 30, 2021, 
For A Total Contract Amount Of Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 
($305.000.00). 

For questions regarding this report, please contact Ann Dunn, Director, OAS, at (510) 535-5604. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ANN DUNN 
 Director, Oakland Animal Services 

Reviewed by: Betsy Lake 

Deputy City Administrator